## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## **RESOLUTION NO. 17-2122**

## FORMALLY RECOGNIZING JUNE 2022 AS LGBTQ2+ PRIDE MONTH

WHEREAS, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District recognizes our community's diversity as one of our greatest strengths and promotes inclusion as a key priority by celebrating diversity in people, philosophies, cultures, beliefs, and backgrounds; and

WHEREAS, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District recognizes that Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Queer, and similar historically marginalized communities (+) (LGBTQ+) come from all walks of life, regardless of race, ethnicity, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, economic status, physical or mental ability, medical condition, sex, or gender identity or expression; and

WHEREAS, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District works to honor all students, staff, and faculty who identify as LGBTQ+, fostering a welcoming climate where they can live their authentic lives and be treated with dignity and respect; and

WHEREAS, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District recognizes that celebrating Pride Month raises awareness and provides support and advocacy for the LGBTQ+ community and is an opportunity to strengthen alliances and build understanding to appreciate our differences and to recognize the common good in all; and

WHEREAS, LGBTQ+ communities continue to face marginalization, discrimination, violence, and hatred simply for being authentic and true to who they are and for who they love; and

WHEREAS, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustees desires to honor the variety of celebrations recognizing Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Queer, and similar historically marginalized communities (+) Pride Month around the nation and throughout the State of California during the month of June; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT that the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District hereby declares June 2022 "LGBTQ+ Pride" Month.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following roll call vote this 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2022 at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees:

AYES:

NOES:

**ABSTENTIONS:** 

ABSENT:

Secretary of the Board of Trustees Chabot-Las Positas Community College District State of California